
 

 

 

 

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

 
November 6th, 2024 

 

Employer: National Recovery Program Bureau (NRPB)                          

Project: Fostering Resilient Learning Project 

Contract title: Package for Reconstruction for the Sister Marie Laurence School 

Country: Sint Maarten 

Grant No.: TF-B8048 

RFB/RFQ No: SX-NRPB-388002-CW-RFB 

Selection Method Used: Request for Bids - Open |International 

 

This Contract Award Notice (CAN) is required to be published by the World Bank’s 

Procurement Regulations. These Regulations govern NRPB’s purchases. The CAN informs the 

results of the NRPB’s contract selection and award process, for service noted below. 

 

1) Selection process:  

The participating bidders 

Bids Submitted 
Location Price Read out at 

bid Opening USD 

Evaluated Price 

USD 

Zhenjiang No.2 

Construction 

Engineering Co., LTD China USD$ 8.498.001,23 USD$ 8,016,001.23 

LandAmerica Holdings 

& Investments Group, 

LLC 

United States 

of America 
USD$ 9,456,865.37 USD$ 9,219,902.87 

 

2) Contract award: to the highest evaluated combined technical & financial score 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Category Works 

Consultant Zhenjiang No.2 Construction Engineering Co., LTD 

Amount USD 8.498.001,23 

Date of contract award October 18th, 2024 

Duration 18 Months 



 

 

Page 2 of 3 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Page 3 of 3 

 

 


